

Ejectment Suit No. 232 of 2019 .

[CNR WBPS01 000618 2019]

Before - Uttam Kumar Shaw- Ld. Chief Judge.

Order No:17.

08/09/2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 30-06-2022 u/o-6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P Code filed by the plaintiff , w/o if any in the mean time and framing of issues .

Both parties file haziras. W/O has been filed by the defendant after service of copy. The petition dated 30-06-2022 u/o-6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P Code filed by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Having heard both sides.

By filing the instant petition, plaintiff has prayed for incorporation of the fact that during the pendency of the suit, plaintiff has left the room at premises no 13/B, Joynarayan Chandra Lane, P.S Muchipara, Kolkata 70009 where she was residing as a licensee under her brother in law and now got fresh tenancy under Sadhan Chandra Das at premises no 2, Joynarayan Chandra Lane, P.S-Muchipara, Kolkata 700009 in respect of one room on the first floor where she is residing at present.

But it appears that no specific date has been mentioned in the petition as to when the licensee period was ceased or as to why and from whom she took tenancy for an accommodation, which is separate and distinct from the place where she was earlier residing.

Because of no specific date, the petition u/o-6 Rule 17 C.P. appears to be vague. At this juncture, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff prays for withdrawal of the application with liberty to file afresh after removing the technical defects. Liberty is granted.

The petition u/o-6 Rule 17 of C.P.C dated 30-06-2022 is thus disposed of being rejected withdrawn with liberty to file amended application afresh.

To **02.12.2022** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Chief Judge.

Chief Judge.

J.O .Code:- 00372.