

Ejectment suit 232 of 2019
(CNR No. WBPS01-000617-2019)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

27.

05-06-2024.

Today is fixed for filing additional written statement by the defendant if any and further order.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files additional written statemnet, on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the parties.

Let the additional written statement be accepted and kept in the case record.

Let the suit be transfer to **Ld. 4th Bench P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.** Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 30-07-2024.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244