

Ej 232/2019
(WBPS01-000618-2019)

Order No 33
13-03-2025

Today is fixed for filing commission report.

Both sides file hazira.

Plaintiff files one petition u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC, praying for rectification of defendant's name.

Copy not served and not filed herewith.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 02-05-2025 for hearing petition u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec 151 CPC, w/o, if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiff is directed to serve copy of the petition upon defendant.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)