

Ej 232/2019  
(WBPS01-000618-2019)

Order No 36  
03-09-2025

Today is fixed for filing commission report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without filing hazira.

On perusal of the record it appears that the plaint has been amended on 02.05.2025 for changing the name of defendant.

Accordingly writ can be issued.

To 05-12-2025 for filing commission report.

D/C by me

(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Judge

(WB 01174)